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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA0, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA1, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA1, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOAN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG0, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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g/m3

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
g/m3

0.95951 0.97975 1.00000 1.02110 1.04220
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG1, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.103 0.206 0.309 0.412
g/m3
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g/m3

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
g/m3

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

0.98417 0.99208 1.00000 1.00804 1.01609
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.231 0.462 0.693 0.924
g/m3
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0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

0.98721 0.99360 1.00000 1.00648 1.01296
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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g/m3

0.7237 0.8619 1.0000 1.1909 1.3818
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG1, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.593 0.796 1.000 1.344 1.687
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCC_14.0.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCC_14.2.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.008 0.000 0.008
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

0.6885 0.8443 1.0000 1.2262 1.4524
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_INDIOL, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.96733 0.98366 1.00000 1.01689 1.03377
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_LVOCOA, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.1039 0.2078 0.3118 0.4157
g/m3
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAIE, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.0632 0.1264 0.1897 0.2529
g/m3
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g/m3
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAGX, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.2342 0.4685 0.7027 0.9369
g/m3

0.0000 0.2342 0.4685 0.7027 0.9369
g/m3

0.0871 0.0435 0.0000 0.0435 0.0871
g/m3

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
g/m3

0.9300 0.9650 1.0000 1.0376 1.0752
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.372 0.743 1.115 1.487
g/m3
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g/m3
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0.95167 0.97584 1.00000 1.02539 1.05078
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAS, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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